PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7981693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONUMENT GOLF, LLC	04/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STICKIT BRANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	1733 N. GREENFIELD RD., SUITE 102	
City:	MESA	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D940546
Patent Number:	11129504
Patent Number:	10034526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: patents@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP
Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02678.0001US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey W. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Monument Amended Articles of Org changing name to Stickit Brands LLC#page1.tif source=Monument Amended Articles of Org changing name to Stickit Brands LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507934565 REEL: 063815 FRAME: 0006

3

Arizona Corporation Commission - RECEIVED: 4/21/2023 Arizona Corporation Commission - FILED: 4/21/2023

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MONUMENT GOLF LLC

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 29-3202(F), the undersigned amends and restates the Articles of Organization of Monument Golf LLC as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is STICKIT Brands, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").
- The principal address of the Company is:

1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ 85205

3. The name, street address, and mailing address of the statutory agent for the Company in Arizona are:

Chad Gamblin 1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ 85205

4. Management of the Company is vested in a Board of Managers. The name and address of each manager are:

Chad Gamblin 1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ 85205

Jeffrey Eggen 1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ 85205

5. The name and address of each member owning a twenty percent or greater interest in the capital or profits of the Company are:

Chad Gamblin 1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ 85205

Jeffrey Eggen 1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ 85205

Michael L. Beard 1733 N. Greenfield Rd., Suite 102 Mcsa, AZ 85205

6. The Company is perpetual.

(WB832721v1)

80

Page: 4 of 4

2023-04-21 15:37:34 GMT

14809073003

From: Weiss Brown, PLLC 23042414556289

DocuSign Envelope (C: D9C83D74-E400-4A38-9674-CFS5911DEF87

Dated: 4/20/2023

MONUMENT GOLF LLC

Chad Gamblin, Manager

{WB832721v1}

PATENT REEL: 063815 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 05/31/2023